
Reports Coordinator 
College Name Local Title Phone Ext Email 
BREVARD Ms Marie Nichols Reports Coordinator (321)433‐7400 reportscoordinator@brevardcc.edu 
BROWARD Ms. Bonnie Aubrecht Asst. Dir. Decision Support Services (954)201‐7563 statereporting@broward.edu 
CENTRAL FLORIDA Mr. Thomas Mothershed Reports Coordinator (352)854‐2322 1550 statereporting@cf.edu 
CHIPOLA Mr. Dennis F. Everett Associate V.P. for Information Systems (850)718‐2216 everettd@chipola.edu 

DAYTONA STATE Mrs. Susan F. Antillon Dean, Institutional Research and Evaluation (386)506‐3656 antills@DaytonaState.edu 
EDISON STATE Ms Barbara Perrine Reports Coordinator/Programmer (239)985‐3443 1943 reportscoordinator@edison.edu 
FSCJ Theresa Lott Director, Collegewide Reporting (904)997‐2699 statereporting@fscj.edu 
FLORIDA KEYS Linda MacMinn Director, Institutional Research (305)809‐3285 linda.macminn@fkcc.edu 
GULF COAST Dee Nielsen Reports & Research Information Analyst (850)873‐3510 dnielsen@gulfcoast.edu 

HILLSBOROUGH Ms. Maridru Arango Clark Director of Management Information Systems (813)253‐7082 mclark@hccfl.edu 
INDIAN RIVER Mr. Gerald L. Mock Associate Dean of Research & Reports (772)462‐7315 gmock@irsc.edu 
FLORIDA GATEWAY Laurie Layton Reports Coordinator (386)754‐4421 laurie.layton@fgc.edu 

LAKE SUMTER Ms. Tammy Castello Senior Specialist Reports/ Research & Planning (352)323‐3668 castellt@lscc.edu 
SCF, MANATEE‐SARASOTA Ms. Su‐hua Men Director Institutional Research (941)752‐5250 mens@scf.edu 
MIAMI DADE Ms. Gabriela Buitron Reports Coordinator (305)237‐7527 Statereporting@mdc.edu 
NORTH FLORIDA Mrs. Margie Phillips Reports Coordinator/Database Analyst (850)973‐9468 9468 phillipsm@nfcc.edu 
NORTHWEST FLORIDA Donna Bouchard Reports Coordinator (850)729‐5327 reports@nwfsc.edu 
PALM BEACH Ms. Karen Lippe Project Reports Coordinator (561)868‐3735 StateReporting@palmbeachstate.edu 

PASCO‐HERNANDO Ms. Janice L. Cessna Director, Management Information Services (727)816‐3424 cessnaj@phcc.edu 
PENSACOLA STATE Mrs. Carolyn E. Phillips Chief Information Officer (850)484‐1040 cphillips@pjc.edu 
POLK STATE Ms. Mary Beth Freeman Coordinator Research & Reports (863)297‐1010 5350 mfreeman@polk.edu 
SANTA FE Ms. Felecia Smith Institutional Research Specialist (352)395‐5903 statereportscoord@sfcollege.edu 
SEMINOLE STATE Craig Simpson Reports Coordinator (407)708‐2693 simpsonc@seminolestate.edu 
SOUTH FLORIDA Mr. Daniel D. McAuliff Director Institutional Effectiveness (863)453‐6661 7318 ReportsCoordinator@southflorida.edu 
ST JOHNS RIVER Mr. Richard C. Anderson Oracle DBA/Security Administrator (386)312‐4265 RichardAnderson@sjrcc.edu 

ST PETERSBURG Lisa Charest Coordinator, Institutional Research & Planning (727)341‐3046 ReportsCoordinator@Spcollege.edu 

TALLAHASSEE Margaret Wingate 
Interim Director, Institutional Research and 
Plann (850)201‐8366 research&planning@tcc.fl.edu 

VALENCIA Ms. Alys M. Arceneaux Manager, Institutional Reporting (407)582‐1611 aarceneaux@valenciacc.edu 
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